
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

o
r 

th
e 

N
o

rt
h

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE JACQUELINE MELCHER

                                                                     /

No. C 16-05851 WHA
No. C 16-05852 WHA
No. C 16-05853 WHA

ORDER DENYING REQUEST
FOR EXTENSIONS OF TIME

Debtor and appellant Jacqueline Melcher filed her opening brief on April 26 (Dkt. No.

25).  The Trustee filed his response brief on May 26 (Dkt. No. 27).  On June 6, debtor filed an

“Ex Parte Request for Time” wherein she asks for “time to respond to the . . . Answering brief

until next Monday, June 12, 2017” (Dkt. No. 31 at 2).  Under the case management scheduling

order, however, debtor’s reply brief is not due until June 26 (see Dkt. No. 2).  In the same filing,

debtor also asks for an extension of time to file her opening brief in a different bankruptcy

appeal (Dkt. No. 31 at 2).  A prior order granting debtor’s last request to continue deadlines in

that appeal stated, “No further extensions will be granted.”  In re Jacqueline C. Melcher, No.

3:16-cv-05982-WHA (Dkt. No. 33).  Debtor’s new request for extensions of time is DENIED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  June 8, 2017.                                                                
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

in re Jacqueline C. Melcher Doc. 32

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2016cv05851/304040/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2016cv05851/304040/32/
https://dockets.justia.com/

