1	1	
2	2	
3	3	
4	4	
5	5	
6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
7	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
8		
9	9	
10	⁰ IN RE JACQUELINE MELCHER	No. C 16-05851 WHA
11	1	No. C 16-05852 WHA No. C 16-05853 WHA
12	2	
13	3	ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR EXTENSIONS OF TIME
14	4	FOR EXTENSIONS OF TIME
15	5	
16	Debtor and appellant Jacqueline Melcher filed her opening brief on April 26 (Dkt. No.	
17	25). The Trustee filed his response brief on May 26 (Dkt. No. 27). On June 6, debtor filed an	
18	"Ex Parte Request for Time" wherein she asks for "time to respond to the Answering brief	
19	until next Monday, June 12, 2017" (Dkt. No. 31 at 2). Under the case management scheduling	
20	order, however, debtor's reply brief is not due until June 26 (see Dkt. No. 2). In the same filing,	
21	debtor also asks for an extension of time to file her opening brief in a different bankruptcy	
22	appeal (Dkt. No. 31 at 2). A prior order granting debtor's last request to continue deadlines in	
23	that appeal stated, "No further extensions will be granted." In re Jacqueline C. Melcher, No.	
24	5.10-cv-05982- WHA (DKI. NO. 55). Debiol 8 new red	quest for extensions of time is DENIED .
25		
26	II IS SU OKDEKED.	
27		0 A
28	⁸ Dated: June 8, 2017.	WILLIAMALSUP
		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Dockets.Justia.com